PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald C. Wood	09/04/1997
David Means	09/04/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zevo Golf Co., Inc.
Street Address:	42000 Zevo Drvie
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6273828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)473-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-473-2550

Email: lcalico@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: H. Lisa Calico

Address Line 1: 221 W. 6th Street, Suite 950

Address Line 2: Wong, Cabello, Lutsch, Rutherford & Bruc

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Lisa Calico

Total Attachments: 2 source=632#page1.tif source=632#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0982

500012034

00.0

CH \$40

HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP
Attorneys at Law
401 West "A" Street, Ste. 2000
San Diego, CA 92101-7913
619/236-1551

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") Donald C. Wood and David Means hereby assign, transfer and set over to: ZEVO GOLF CO., INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 42000 Zevo Drive, Temecula, California, 92590, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: HOSEL CONSTRUCTION AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on , Serial No. ______ and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

90053

1

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0983

4. ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP, of San Diego, California, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country. Date: Sept 4,1997 Signature of Inventor Donald C. Wood David Means
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANDREW) SS.
COUNTY OF
on Serieman 1997 before me, presides: , the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me OR
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ha/she/they executed the same in hys/wer/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hws/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official eal. OFFICIAL SEAL DAREN VASS NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA BE COMM. NO. 1044133 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 3, 1998 NOTARY PUBLIC
[SEAL]

90053

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0984